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Site Contractor 
Primary POC 

DOE Field Office 
Primary POC 

DOE HQ Element 
Primary POC 

Battelle Energy Alliance (BEA) 
[Idaho National Laboratory (INL)] 

Jared Davis 
jared.davis@inl.gov 
VPP Manager 

Stephanie Dovalina 
dovalisa@id.doe.gov 
Industrial Hygienist, DOE ICP Facility 
Safety Team 

Thomas (T.J.) Dale 
Thomas.dale@nuclear.energy.gov 
NE-31 

Battelle Memorial Institute (BMI) 
[Pacific Northwest National Laboratory (PNNL)] 

Renee McGaughy 
Renee.McGaughy@pnnl.gov 
ISM/VPP Program Manager 

Carrie Branch 
carrie.branch@science.doe.gov 
Team Lead 
Facilities Operations and Assurance 
Operations Division, PNSO 

Chuck Kreager 
charles.kreager@science.doe.gov 
SC-41.1 EH&Q Program Manager 

Battelle Savannah River Alliance, LLC (BSRA) 
[Savannah River National Laboratory (SRNL)] 

John Miller 
john.miller@srnl.gov 
VPP Project Manager 

Scottie Fryar 
scottie.fryar@srs.gov 
Health and Safety Program Manager 
DOE-SRO Technical Support Division 
Office of Safety and Quality 
Assurance 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 

Central Plateau Cleanup Co. (CPCCo.) 
[Hanford Site Central Plateau Cleanup] 

Jack Griffith 
jack_e_griffith@rl.gov 
Site VPP Co-Chair/Coordinator 

Larry K. Yearsley 
larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 

CH2M Hill BWXT West Valley (CHBWV) 
[West Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP)] 

Cheryl Wozniak 
Cheryl.Wozniak@chbwv.com 
Sr. Safety Engineer 

Julie H. Brown 
julie.brown@emcbc.doe.gov 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 
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Consolidated Nuclear Services (CNS) 
[Y-12 National Security Site Oak Ridge] 

Gina Fitzmaurice 
gina.fitzmaurice 
@pxy12.doe.gov 
Y-12 Safety and Industrial Hygiene  
Technical Advisor  

Chloe Ashley 
chloe.ashley@npo.doe.gov 

Environment, Safety, Health &  
Quality 
NNSA Production Office 

Lynn Maestas 
lynn.maestas@nnsa.doe.gov 

NA-ESH-23 

Facility Engineering Services (FES) 
[Kansas City National Security Campus (KCNSC)] 

Dave Kruse 
dkruse@kcnsc.doe.gov 
Operations Director 

Sybil Chandler 
schandler@kcnsc.doe.gov 
Environmental, Health, and Safety 

Lynn Maestas 
lynn.maestas@nnsa.doe.gov 
NA-ESH-23 

Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations, LLC 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
Big Hill Site 

Thomas Hammond 
Thomas.Hammond 
@spr.doe.gov 

Ivy Diggs 
Ivy.Diggs@spr.doe.gov 

Senior Safety Engineer 
Environmental, Safety & Health 
Division 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 

Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations, LLC 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
West Hackberry Site 

Kevin Hare 
Kevin.Hare@spr.doe.gov 

Ivy Diggs 
Ivy.Diggs@spr.doe.gov 
Senior Safety Engineer 
Environmental, Safety & Health 
Division 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
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Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations , LLC 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
Bayou Choctaw Site 

Robert Simmons 
Robert.Simmons@spr.doe.gov 

Ivy Diggs 
Ivy.Diggs@spr.doe.gov 
Senior Safety Engineer 
Environmental, Safety & Health 
Division 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 

Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations , LLC 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
Bryan Mound Site 

Augustus Lee Bryant 
Gus.Bryant@spr.doe.gov 
ES&H Manager 

Ivy Diggs 
Ivy.Diggs@spr.doe.gov 
Senior Safety Engineer 
Environmental, Safety & Health 
Division 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 

Hanford Mission Integration Solution (HMIS) 
[Hanford Mission Support Services Contract] 

Chris Nielsen 
Christopher_e_nielsen@rl.gov 
Safety Programs Manager 

Larry K. Yearsley 
larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 

Hanford Mission Integration Solution (HMIS) 
[Hanford HAMMER Federal Training Center] 

Andrew M. Crawmer 
Andrew_m_crawmer@rl.gov 

Larry K. Yearsley 
larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 

Hanford Mission Integration Solution (HMIS) 
[Hanford Safeguards and Security Contract] 

Rodger Iverson 
rodger_l_iverson@rl.gov 
HGU Safety Rep 

Larry K. Yearsley 
larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 

Hanford Laboratory Management & Integration, 
LLC (HLMI) 
[Hanford Site 222-S Laboratory] 

Kristine Bowen 
Kristine_M_Bowen@rl.gov 
Safety Professional/VPP Coordinator 

Larry K. Yearsley 
larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 

Idaho Environmental Coalition (IEC) 
[Idaho Cleanup Project (ICP)] 

Saprena L. Lyons 
saprena.lyons@icp.doe.gov 
VPP/BBS Program Lead 

Stephanie Dovalina 
dovalisa@id.doe.gov 
Industrial Hygienist, DOE ICP Facility 
Safety Team 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 
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Mission Support & Test Services (MSTS) 
[Lawrence-Livermore National Lab (LLNL)] 

Steven Brown 
Brownsg@nv.doe.gov 
Senior Safety Specialist 

Xavier F. Aponte, CSP 
xavier.aponte@nnsa.doe.gov 
Safety Engineer 

Lynn Maestas 
lynn.maestas@nnsa.doe.gov 
NA-ESH-23 

Mission Support & Test Services (MSTS) 
[Los Alamos Operations] 

Bruce Hill, CSP 
Hillbe@nv.doe.gov 
Manager 

Xavier F. Aponte, CSP 
xavier.aponte@nnsa.doe.gov 
Safety Engineer 

Lynn Maestas 
lynn.maestas@nnsa.doe.gov 
NA-ESH-23 

Mission Support & Test Services (MSTS) 
[Nevada National Security Site (NNSS)] 

Coby Moke, CSP 
mokecp@nv.doe.gov 
VPP Coordinator 

Xavier F. Aponte, CSP 
xavier.aponte@nnsa.doe.gov 
Safety Engineer 

Lynn Maestas 
lynn.maestas@nnsa.doe.gov 
NA-ESH-23 

North Wind Dynamics (NWD) 
[Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant (PGDF)] 

Matthew Miller, CSP 
matthew.miller@ports.pppo.gov 
ESH&Q Manager 

Noah E. Lawson, CSP 
noah.lawson@pppo.gov 
DOE Facility Representative PPPO 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 

Oak Ridge Associated Universities (ORAU) 
[Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education 
(ORISE)] 

James Buckner 
james.buckner@orau.org 
Director, ES&H 

Ruth A. Miller 
ruth.miller@science.doe.gov 
Occupational Safety & Health, OSO 

Chuck Kreager 
charles.kreager@science.doe.gov 
SC-41.1 EH&Q Program Manager 

RSI EnTech 
[Legacy Management Services] 

Darin Dobbins 
Darin.dobbins@lm.doe.gov 
Safety and Health Manager 

Brian Stewart 
brian.stewart@lm.doe.gov 

Salado Isolation Mining Contractors (SIMCO) 
[Waste Isolation Pilot Plant (WIPP)] 

Paulette Henry 
Paulette.Henry@wipp.ws 
OS&H Programs Specialist 

Leon Duquella 
Leon.duquella@cbfo.doe.gov 
CBFO Safety Programs Division 
Director 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 

Savannah River Mission Completion (SRMC) 
[Savannah River Site (SRS) Integrated Mission 
Completion] 

David Stavru 
David.Stavru@srs.gov 

Scottie Fryar 
scottie.fryar@srs.gov 
DOE-SR Technical Support Division 
Office of Safety and Quality 
Assurance 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 
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Savannah River Nuclear Solutions (SRNS) 
[Savannah River Site (SRS) Management & 
Operation] 

Kristin Creed 
kristin.creed@srs.gov 

Scottie Fryar 
scottie.fryar@srs.gov 
DOE-SR Technical Support Division 
Office of Safety and Quality 
Assurance 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 

Triad National Security, LLC 
[Los Alamos National Lab (LANL)] 

Emily Hernandez 
eahernandez@lanl.gov 
VPP Program Manager 

Wes Adams, CSP 
wesley.adams@nnsa.doe.gov 
Safety and Occupational Health 
Manager 

Lynn Maestas 
lynn.maestas@nnsa.doe.gov 
NA-ESH-23 

United Cleanup Oak Ridge LLC (UCOR) 
[Oak Ridge Cleanup Contract (ORCCR)] 
[TRU Waste Processing Center (TWPC) Oak Ridge] 

Richard (Tom) Perkes 
richard.perkes@orcc.doe.gov 

Larry Perkins,  Director 
LarryD.Perkins@orem.doe.gov 
EM-93 Operations Management 
Division 
Oak Ridge Office of Environmental 
Management 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 

Washington River Protection Solutions (WRPS) 
[Hanford Site Tank Operations Contract (TOC)] 

Gavin Lindsey 
gavin_r_lindsey@rl.gov 
VPP Coordinator 

Larry K. Yearsley 
larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 

Waste Treatment Completion Company (WTCC) 
[Waste Treatment and Immobilization Plant 
(WTP)] 

Sarah Orr 
smorr@bechtel.com 
VPP Coordinator 

Larry K. Yearsley 
larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov 

Gregory Sosson 
gregory.sosson@em.doe.gov 
EM-3.1 
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